

City of Beaverton

BID TABULATION

Cooper Mountain Transmission Mains, SW 175th Ave and SW Weir Rd, Solicitation #3466-19

Opened on: March 12, 2019 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA		Canby Excavating Inc. - Canby, OR		James W. Fowler Co. - Dallas, OR		Moore Excavation Inc. - Fairview, OR		Kerr Contractors Oregon Inc. - Woodburn, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	00210	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 216,125.00	\$ 216,125.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	00225	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 110,781.00	\$ 110,781.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	00280	Inlet Protection, Type 4	EA	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
4	00280	Check Dam, Type 3	EA	66	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00
5	00280	Sediment Fence	FT	5,880	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,520.00
6	00320	Removal of Trees														
		a. 12-inch to 18-inch diameter	EA	2	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
		b. 6-inch to 12-inch diameter	EA	7	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
7	00320	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	00405	Rock Excavation	CY	1,350	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 168,750.00
9	00405	Trench Foundation	CY	450	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00
10	00405	Trench Dam	EA	11	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
11	00430	6 Inch Drain Pipe	LF	260	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,500.00
12	00490	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	1	\$ 314.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
13	00490	Adjusting Boxes	EA	4	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
14	00495	Trench Resurfacing, Temporary, 2 Inch Deep	SY	3,500	\$ 21.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 63,000.00
15	00495	Trench Resurfacing, Permanent	TN	1,900	\$ 217.00	\$ 412,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 408,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 351,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 380,000.00
16	00620	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 Inch Deep (175th Ave Grind/Inlay)	SY	7,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00
17	00640	Aggregate Shoulders	CY	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	00730	Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	TN	5	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	00744	Level 3, 1/2 inch ACP Mixture (175th Ave Grind/Inlay & Weir Rd driveway)	TN	770	\$ 92.00	\$ 70,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 74,690.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 65,450.00
20	00759	4 Inch Concrete Surfacing	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
21	01030	Permanent Seeding, Native Seed Mix	AC	0.25	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,250.00
22	01140	24 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	FT	5,237	\$ 227.00	\$ 1,188,799.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 1,000,267.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 1,136,429.00	\$ 280.67	\$ 1,469,868.79	\$ 259.00	\$ 1,356,383.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,440,175.00
23	01140	24 Inch Earthquake Resistant Ductile Iron Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	FT	230	\$ 367.00	\$ 84,410.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 89,010.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 99,360.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 101,200.00
24	01140	16 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	FT	2,016	\$ 197.00	\$ 397,152.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 332,640.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 312,480.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 366,912.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 342,720.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 419,328.00
25	01140	24 Inch Connection to 24 Inch Existing Main	EA	2	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,225.00	\$ 28,450.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
26	01140	16 Inch Connection to 16 Inch Existing Main	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 24 Inch	EA	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
28	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 24 Inch x 16 Inch	EA	2	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 24 Inch x 6 Inch	EA	5	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 24,500.00
30	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 16 Inch	EA	1	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
31	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 16 Inch x 6 Inch	EA	1	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Cross, 16 Inch	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
33	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Bend, 24 Inch	EA	13	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 46,800.00
34	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Bend, 16 Inch	EA	6	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
35	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Reducer, 16 Inch x 14 Inch	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Long Sleeve, 24 Inch	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
37	01140	Ductile Iron Pipe Long Sleeve, 16 Inch	EA	2	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	01140	Ductile Iron Plug, 24 Inch	EA	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
39	01140	Ductile Iron Plug, 16 Inch	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
40	01140	6 Inch Blow Off Assembly	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
41	01150	24 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
42	01150	24 Inch Butterfly Valve	EA	5	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
43	01150	16 Inch Butterfly Valve	EA	3	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
44	01150	6 Inch Combination Air Release / Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
45	01150	2 Inch Combination Air Release / Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	EA	6	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
46	01150	14 Inch Tapping Sleeve and 14 Inch Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
47	01160	Hydrant Assemblies	EA	3	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00

ITEM NO	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA		Canby Excavating Inc. - Canby, OR		James W. Fowler Co. - Dallas, OR		Moore Excavation Inc. - Fairview, OR		Kerr Contractors Oregon Inc. - Woodburn, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
48	01170	1 Inch Emergency Service Connection	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
49	13989	Test Station, TS/U	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
50	13989	Test Station, TS/M	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
51	13989	Galvanic Anodes	EA	52	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,700.00
52	13989	Joint-Bonded Pipeline Section	FT	5,225	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 67,925.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 47,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,900.00
53	15075	794 PZ Meter Vault – Electromagnetic Flow Meter (12 Inch Diameter)	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
54	15111	675 PZ PRV Vault - Pressure Reducing Valves (4 Inch, 8 Inch & 12 Inch Diameters)	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
55	15112	4 Inch Diameter Angle Pattern Pressure Relief Valve	LS	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
56	16000	Electrical, Instrumentation and Control	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
57	04000	Inclinometer	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
58	-	Extra Work As Authorized	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:					\$	3,247,800.00	\$	3,275,789.00	\$	3,688,674.00	\$	3,699,994.79	\$	3,845,208.00	\$	3,869,173.00